

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

Interim Application (I) No.6682 of 2024
In
Suit (I) No. 5236 of 2024

Shri Diamond Center Premises Co-op
Society Ltd. ... Applicant

In the matter of:

Shri Diamond Center Premises Co-op.
Society Ltd. ... Plaintiff

v/s.
D.K. Builders & Associates & Ors. ... Defendants

Mr. Saurabh Utangale i/b. Utangale & co. for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Piyush Raheja, advocate a/w. Sharad Bansal, advocate a/w. Sahil
Gandhi & Ankur Kalal i/b. Markand Gandhi & Co. for defendant
No.14.

CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE, J.

DATE : 4th April 2024

P.C. :

At the request of proxy counsel representing Mr. Naphde, re-
notify to **30th April 2024.**

(SMT BHARATI DANGRE, J.)