

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 6682 of 2024
IN
SUIT (L) NO. 5236 of 2024

Shri Diamond Center Premises Co-op Society Ltd. ...Applicant

In the matter between

Shri Diamond Center Premises Co-op Society Ltd. ...Plaintiff

Vs.

D. K. Builders and Associates & Ors. ...Defendants

Dr. Abhinav Chandrachud a/w Saurabh Utangale and Sarthak Utangale i/by M/s.
Utangale & Co. for the Applicant.

Mr. Piyush Raheja a/w Sahil Gandhi and Ankur Kalal i/by Markand Gandhi & Co.
for Defendant No.14.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 23rd JULY, 2024

P.C.:-

1. Mr. Raheja seeks time to file an Affidavit-in-Reply.
2. Let reply be filed within a period of two weeks from today i.e. on or before 6th August, 2024. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

3. List the matter on 20th August, 2024.

4. It is made clear that interim arrangement, if any, to continue till next date.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)