

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.6682 OF 2024  
IN  
SUIT (L) NO.5236 OF 2024**

Shri Diamond Center Premises Co-op Society Ltd. ... Applicant

**In the matter of:**

Shri Diamond Center Premises Co-op Society Ltd. ... Plaintiff

V/s.

D. K. Builders & Associates & Ors. ... Defendants

-----

Mr. Saurabh Utangale i/by Utangale & Company for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr. Piyush Raheja a/w Ankur Kalal a/w Dimple Vora i/by Markand Gandhi & Company for Defendant No.14.

-----

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

**DATE : 3RD SEPTEMBER 2024**

**P.C. :**

1. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Applicant/Plaintiff submits that the arguing counsel is unavailable today and seeks some time.

2. Hence, at his request stand over to 10<sup>th</sup> September 2024.

**(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)**