

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 6682 OF 2024

In

SUITS STAMP NO. 5236 OF 2024

Shri Diamond Center Premises Co-op Society ....PETITIONER  
Ltd.

V/S

D K Builders And Associates ....RESPONDENT

Dr. Abhinav Chandrachud a/w Saurabh Utangale, Sarthak  
Utangale and Vedant Joshi i/b. Utangale and co for Applicant  
Gaurav Joshi, Sr. Counsel a/w Piyush Raheja a/w Sharad Bansal  
a/w Ankur Kalal a/w Sahil Gandhi a/w dimple Vora i/b.  
Markand Gandhi and Co. for Defendant No. 14

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J**

**DATE : 30th September, 2024**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 04/10/2024 ( at 2.30 pm).

**( ASSOCIATE )**