

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 6682 OF 2024

IN

SUIT (L) NO. 5236 OF 2024

Shri Diamond Center Premises Coop Society Ltd ...Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Shri Diamond Center Premises Coop Society Ltd ...Plaintiff

Versus

DK Builders & Associates & Ors ...Defendants

***Dr Abhinav Chandrachud, with Saurabh Utangale & Vedant Joshi, i/b
M/s. Utangale & Co, for the Applicant/Plaintiff.***

***Mr Gaurav Joshi, Senior Advocate, with Piyush Raheja,, Sharad Bansal
& Sahil Gandhi, i/b M/s. Markand Gandhi & Co, for Defendant
No. 14.***

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed by
SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2024.10.14
18:36:02 +0530

CORAM: ARIF S. DOCTOR, J

DATED: 7th October 2024

PC:-

1. List the Interim Application on 15th October 2024 for passing orders.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J)